# Greater Memphis Workforce Development Board

SHELBY · LAUDERDALE · TIPTON · FAYETTE

### **Greater Memphis Workforce Development Board**

#### **Board of Directors Meeting Agenda**

#### Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 10:00 a.m.

1350 Concourse Avenue, Suite 668, Memphis, TN 38104

## Virtual (Microsoft Teams) Email irosado-wilson@memphischamber.com for meeting link and password

- I. Call to Order Ben Adam, Interim Board Chair
- II. Election of New Board Chair (Vote Required)
- III. Welcome & Roll Call Latasha Harris, Board Secretary
- IV. Presentation of Minutes Latasha Harris (Vote Required)
- V. Financial Report Leon Pattman, Sr. Director of Finance and Compliance (Vote Required)
- VI. Business Services Committee Report Brian Wilks, Director of Talent Innov. And Programs (Vote Required)
- VII. Performance Report—Rachel Rogers, Performance & Compliance Manager
- VIII. New Business -Ben Adams, Interim Board Chair
- IX. Interim Executive Director Updates, Sondra Howell
- VIII. Adjourn